BOOK NO	
Manipur State Form No.	V-I

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division- Moirang

FIR No. 33(4)2024 PGCI-PS u/s - 143/342/325/435/34 IPC.

District: Bishnupur Date & Hours of occurrence-On 25/04/2024 @ 1:45 pm

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 25/04/2024 at 1:50 pm	At Kwakta Municipal Council Ward No. 3 about 21/2 Kms North from PS	On 25/04/2024	

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complt.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Inspt. W. Dhirajkumar Singh, Officer-in-Charge, Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station.	Local peoples of Kwakta Ward No. 3 numbering about 300 (three hundred)	Punishment for unlawful assembly, wrongful confinement, causing grievous hurt, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to cause damage to property with common intention.	PS will please	
OE/overleaf, OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 25/04/2024 Officer-in-Charge	Station	Punishable: u/s - 143/342/325/435/34 IPC.		

Signature

Designation Date \$25/4/2024 : Inspt. W. Dhirajkumar Singh

: OC/PGCI-PS : 25/04/2024

Officer-in-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur

Today i.e 25/04/2024 received an information at 1:50 pm that on the same day at around 1:45 pm one unknown person was detained by the local peoples of Kwakta Ward No. 3 numbering about 300 (three hundred) at Kwakta Municipal Council Ward No. 3. The said detained unknown person allegedly came along with another 2 (two) unknown persons in a Gypsy Vehicle and they have snatched away one 2 (two) wheeler vehicle of one unknown person of Kwakta. It was alleged that the other 2 (two) unknown persons escaped with the said snatched 2 (two) wheeler vehicle. Therefore, the crowd turned into unruly mob like situation and burnt down the Gypsy and the unknown detained person was assaulted by the local peoples and was received injury on his person. Later on, at around 4:30 pm the mob was dispersed by using tear smoke shells, mob bombs and some live rounds (blank fire) and the unknown detained person was rescued by security personnel timely and brought into the custody of PGCI-PS safely. Thereafter, the unknown injured person was evacuated to Community Health Centre (CHC), Moirang for medical treatment. Further, there is no other casualty or injury reported.

Hence, a suo-muto case under regular FIR No. 33(4)2024 PGCI-PS u/s 143/342/325/435/34 IPC has been registered for investigation.

Date: 25/04/2024

25/4/20

Officer-in-Charge, Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station

Cincer-m-Charge

Chougatcheo Ikhai Pulice Station

Bishnupur District, Manipur